

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9887/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2011 in FAO No.563/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. P.C. SHARMA & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 21/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a
miscellaneous day in August 2013, i.e., on August 1, 2013.

non-

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

|